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DOI Agency 
and State 
Governor’s 
Office 

Steering Committee Members 
 
(Administrative Assistants) 

Alternate Steering 
Committee Members 

Coordinating Staff/Primary 
Point-of-Contact (POC) 

Other Key Staff 

BLM OR/WA 
State Office 

Theresa Hanley, Associate 
State Director; Office Phone 
503.808.6026; Email 
thanley@blm.gov 

(Juliane Tilton, Administrative 
Assistant; Office Phone 
503.808.6026; Email 
jtilton@blm.gov) 

Mike Haske, Deputy State 
Director for Resource; 
Office Phone 
503.808.6055; Email 
mhaske@blm.gov 

Robin Estes, Program 
Analyst & Project Manager; 
Office Phone 541.416.6728; 
Cell Phone 541.610.5432; 
Email restes@blm.gov 

Fred O’Ferrall, Branch Chief 
Land & Mineral Resources; 
Office Phone 503.808.6154; 
Email foferral@blm.gov 

Renee Straub, B2H Project 
Coordinator, Vale District; 
Office Phone 541.473.6289; 
Email rstraub@blm.gov 
 
Tamara Gertsch, B2H 
National Project Manager, 
WO BLM; Office Phone 
307.775.6115; Email 
tgertsch@blm.gov 
 

BLM Idaho 
State Office 

Tim Murphy, Acting State 
Director; Office Phone 
208.373.4001; Email  
tmurphy@blm.gov  
 
(Kathy Mondor, Executive 
Secretary; Office Phone 
208.373.4001; Email 
kmondor@blm.gov) 

Jeff Foss, Deputy State 
Director for Resource 
Services; Office Phone 
208.373.3800; Email 
jfoss@blm.gov 

Dave Murphy, Branch Chief 
for Land, Mineral & Water 
Rights; Office Phone 
208.373.3874; Email 
dmurphy@blm.gov 

Jason Sutter, Wildlife 
Biologist, National 
Transmission Support Team; 
Office Phone 208.373.3903; 
Email jasutter@blm.gov 

Office of the 
Secretary,  
Office  of 
Environmental 
Policy & 
Compliance 

Allison O’Brien, Regional 
Environmental Officer; Office 
Phone 503.326.2489; Cell 
Phone 503.720.1212; Email 
allison_o’brien@ios.doi.gov 
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USFWS  
Region 1 

Theresa Rabot, Assistant 
Regional Director for 
Ecological Services; Office 
Phone 503.231.6151; Email 
theresa_rabot@fws.gov 
 
(Deborah Riley, 
Office Phone 503.231.6151; 
Email deborah_riley@fws.gov) 
 

 Stefanie Stavrakas, 
Alternative Energy 
Coordinator; Office Phone 
503.231.2262; Cell Phone 
503.367.6072; Email 
stefanie_stavrakas@fws.gov 

 

Idaho 
Governor’s 
Office 

John Chatburn, Administrator 
of Governor’s Office of Energy 
Resources; Office Phone 
208.332.1660; Email 
john.chatburn@oer.idaho.gov 

 Scott Pugrud, 
Attorney/Project Manager 
Transmission and 
Alternative Energy; Office 
Phone 208.332.1679; Email 
scott.pugrud@oer.idaho.gov 

 

Oregon  
Governor’s 
Office 

Annette Liebe, Regional 
Solutions Director; Cell Phone 
541.610.7215; Email 
annette.liebe@state.or.us 

 Lisa Howard, 
Intergovernmental 
Coordinator; Office Phone 
503.378.6502; Email 
lisa.howard@state.or.us 

 
Todd Cornett, Administrator 
of Siting Division,  Oregon 
Department of Energy; 
Office Phone 503.378.8328 
Email 
todd.cornett@state.or.us 
 
Dan Carol, Strategic 
Initiatives Director for the 
Governor’s Office, 
Washington DC; Office 
Phone 541.337.7046 
Email dan.carol@state.or.us 
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Washington 
Governor’s 
Office 

Jesus Sanchez, Director of 
Governor’s Office of 
Regulatory Innovation and 
Assistance; Office Phone 
360.725.0629; Cell Phone 
360.701.3329; Email 
jesus.sanchez@gov.wa.gov 

(Brittany Wilson, Executive 
Assistant to the Director; 
Office Phone 360.725.0626; 
Email 
brittany.wilson@gov.wa.gov) 

 Alan Bogner, Supervisor, 
Office Phone: 360.688.8873; 
Email: 
alan.bogner@gov.wa.gov 

 

 

mailto:jesus.sanchez@gov.wa.gov

